THISTLEDOWN - September 12, 2025 - Race 8
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR ACCREDITED OHIO FOALS MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 Ibs. (S)
Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Purity - 1:03.02 - September 7, 2022)

Purse: $33,900

Includes: $7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $33,900
Value of Race: $33,900 1st $20,340, 2nd $6,780, 3rd $3,390, 4th $1,695, 5th $339, 6th $339, 7th $339, 8th $339, 9th $339
Weather: Clear, 74° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:33 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

26Aug25 >TDN®
25Aug25 “TDN’
13Aug25 BTP*
25Aug25 “TDN?
25Aug25 “TDN®
25Aug25 “TDN®
25Aug25 “TDN®
25Aug25 “TDN*
6Aug25 STDN®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
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Cowgirlsluvme (Aviles, Yan)
Bosabrother (Chavez, Alexander)
Scioto (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)
Glory Reigns (Martinez, Miguel)
Motown Dream (Rivera, Luis)
Rivers of Wealth (Diaz, Angel)

My Paisan (Cedillo, Mauro)

Sammy's Halo (Bracho, Jose)
Ringthatbell (Fernandez, Victor)

Fractional Times: 23.44 48.16 1:00.95

Split Times:

Run-Up: 25 feet

Winner:

(24:72) (12:79) (6:61)
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Final Time: 1:07.56

Breeder: Duncan Farms Thoroughbreds, LLC &Beckett Racing Team
Owner: Beckett Racing Team LLC
Trainer: Tooley, Jennifer

Scratched Horse(s): Basovak Star (Veterinarian), Khyber (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $28,492

Pgm Horse
10

9  Scioto

Trainers:

Cowgirlsluvme
8  Bosabrother

Win Place  Show
14.80 7.20 6.40
9.80 4.40

5.20

Wager Type

$1.00 Daily Double
$1.00 Exacta

$0.50 Trifecta

$0.20 Superfecta
$0.50 Pick 3

$0.50 Pick 4

$0.50 Pick 5

$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot
$0.20 Super High Five

Start 1/4 3/8

3 3Head 31/2
9 9 4Head
6 61 7Head
7 71/2 8Head
1 11/2 ll

) 8Head 9

2 ol 1/2 ol 1/2
4 4Head 6l

5 52 5Head

Winning Numbers
1-10

10-8

10-8-9

10-8-9-4

4-1-10 (3 correct)
5-4-1-10 (4 correct)
1-5-4-1-10 (5 correct)
3-1-5-4-1-10 (6 correct)
10-8-9-4-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str
11 1/2
2Head
51/2

2
7Head
4Head
81/2

Cowgirlsluvme, Bay Colt, by Air Strike out of Blessingsofliberty, by Constitution. Foaled Apr 05, 2023 in Ohio.

Payoff
11.00
65.20

187.25
376.84
55.80
323.70
4,083.15
13,306.46

3.28

Fin

23/4
33/4
4Heald

6Nose
71 3/4
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Pgm Horse Name

Cowgirlsluvme
Bosabrother
Scioto

Glory Reigns
Motown Dream

Rivers of Wealth

My Paisan
Sammy's Halo
Ringthatbell

1/4
32

95 3/4
64 1/4
75 1/4
11/2
85 3/4
21/2
42

52 1/4

Start
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3/8 Str

32172 1112
28 21112
7414 533/4
g4 U4 g4 U4
41 gl12
g4 12 49 1/4
51 23102
63 L4 g9 L4
53 0 3/4

Fin

!

21

31 3/4
42102
52112
612 1/2
712314
gla 112
915 1/2

- Radosevich, Jeffrey; 3 - Cline, Robert

Owners:

EQUIBASE

Vv

Odds

6.40
12.50
4.40
1.60*
5.60
50.70
75.30
4.10
12.60

Pool
6,576
22,163
17,985
12,853
6,632
4,570
4,804
3,401
709

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

prevailed, left handed
bumped start, rallied,
4w, finished well,
inside, closed willing
pace, weakened,
failed to menace,

well placed, tired

mid pack, no rally,
early speed, gave way,

Carryover

384

10 - Tooley, Jennifer; 8 - Tooley, Jennifer; 9 - Cline, Robert; 4 - Higham, Nicole; 7 - Rone, Michael; 5 - Faulkner, Rodney; 1 - Casalinova, Tina; 6

10 - Beckett Racing Team LLC; 8 - Beckett Racing Team LLC; 9 - Weaver, Paula K., Lucas, Robert A. and Cline, Robert C.; 4 -Nicole Higham; 7

- Charlie J. Williams LLC; 5 - R and P Racing Stables LLC; 1 - North Winds Racing Stable, LLC; 6 - Samuel Klein, Jr. LLC; 3 - Wolking, Ryan,

Nana's Nest and Cline, Robert C.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

COWGIRLSLUVME had good position early, rallied in the stretch and gained the lead, lasted late under left handed urging. BOSABROTHER was bumped
at the start, rallied five wide on the turn to reach contention, finished willingly in a good effort. SCIOTO was never far back, rallied in the stretch four wide
and finished well. GLORY REIGNS allowed to settle, rallied on the inside and closed willingly. MOTOWN DREAM set the pace until the top of the stretch
and weakened slightly. RIVERS OF WEALTH allowed to settle, failed to menace. MY PAISAN had early speed and tired in mid stretch. SAMMY'S HALO
raced mid pack and had no rally. RINGTHATBELL had early speed and gave way.

Track Attendance: 0

Off Track Wagering

Handle: $8,702

Handle: $606,101
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