THISTLEDOWN - September 12, 2025 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR ACCREDITED OHIO FOALS MAIDENS, TWO YEARS OLD. Weight, 118 lbs. (S)

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Purity - 1:03.02 - September 7, 2022)

Purse: \$33,900

Includes: \$7,500 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$33,900

Value of Race: \$33,900 1st \$20,340, 2nd \$6,780, 3rd \$3,390, 4th \$1,695, 5th \$339, 6th \$339, 7th \$339, 8th \$339, 9th \$339

Weather: Clear, 74° Track: Fast

Off at: 4:33 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Aug25 ² TDN ⁶	10	Cowgirlsluvme (Aviles, Yan)	118	f	9	3	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	11 1/2	1 ¹	6.40	prevailed, left handed
25Aug25 ⁴ TDN ⁷	8	Bosabrother (Chavez, Alexander)	118		7	9	9	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	$2^{3/4}$	12.50	bumped start, rallied,
13Aug25 ³ BTP ⁴	9	Scioto (Salazar Becerra, Fernando)	118		8	6	6 ¹	7 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	4.40	4w, finished well,
25Aug25 ⁴ TDN ²	4	Glory Reigns (Martinez, Miguel)	118		3	7	7 ^{1/2}	8 ^{Head}	6 ⁵	4 ^{Head}	1.60*	inside, closed willing
25Aug25 ⁴ TDN ³	7	Motown Dream (Rivera, Luis)	118	b	6	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	3 ²	5 ¹⁰	5.60	pace, weakened,
25Aug25 ⁴ TDN ⁶	5	Rivers of Wealth (Diaz, Angel)	119	f	4	8	8 ^{Head}	9	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{Nose}	50.70	failed to menace,
25Aug25 ⁴ TDN ⁸	1	My Paisan (Cedillo, Mauro)	119		1	2	2 ¹ 1/2	21 1/2	4 ^{Head}	7 ^{1 3/4}	75.30	well placed, tired
25Aug25 ⁴ TDN ⁴	6	Sammy's Halo (Bracho, Jose)	119	b	5	4	4 ^{Head}	6 ¹	8 ^{1/2}	8 ¹	4.10	mid pack, no rally,
6Aug25 ³ TDN ⁶	3	Ringthatbell (Fernandez, Victor)	119	b	2	5	5 ²	5 ^{Head}	9	9	12.60	early speed, gave way,

Fractional Times: 23.44 48.16 1:00.95

Split Times: Run-Up: 25 feet (24:72) (12:79) (6:61)

Winner: Cowgirlsluvme, Bay Colt, by Air Strike out of Blessingsofliberty, by Constitution. Foaled Apr 05, 2023 in Ohio.

Breeder: Duncan Farms Thoroughbreds, LLC &Beckett Racing Team

Owner: Beckett Racing Team LLC

Trainer: Tooley, Jennifer

Scratched Horse(s): Basovak Star (Veterinarian), Khyber (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$28,492

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool	Carryover
10	Cowgirlsluvme	14.80	7.20	6.40	\$1.00 Daily Double	1-10	11.00	6,576	•
8	Bosabrother		9.80	4.40	\$1.00 Exacta	10-8	65.20	22,163	
9	Scioto			5.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	10-8-9	187.25	17,985	
					\$0.20 Superfecta	10-8-9-4	376.84	12,853	
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4-1-10 (3 correct)	55.80	6,632	
					\$0.50 Pick 4	5-4-1-10 (4 correct)	323.70	4,570	
					\$0.50 Pick 5	1-5-4-1-10 (5 correct)	4,083.15	4,804	
					\$0.20 Pick 6 Jackpot	3-1-5-4-1-10 (6 correct)	13,306.46	3,401	
					\$0.20 Super High Five	10-8-9-4-7	3.28	709	384

Final Time: 1:07.56

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	m Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	
10	Cowgirlsluvme	3	3 ²	3 ^{2 1/2}	1 1 1/2	1 ¹	
8	Bosabrother	9	9 ^{5 3/4}	4 ³	2 ^{1 1/2}	2 ¹	
9	Scioto	6	6 ^{4 1/4}	7 ^{4 1/4}	5 ^{3 3/4}	3 ^{1 3/4}	
4	Glory Reigns	7	7 ⁵ 1/4	84 1/4	64 1/4	4 ^{2 1/2}	
7	Motown Dream	1	1 ^{1/2}	11	3 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{2 1/2}	
5	Rivers of Wealth	8	8 ^{5 3/4}	9 ^{4 1/2}	7 ^{9 1/4}	6 ^{12 1/2}	
1	My Paisan	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	4 ^{3 1/2}	7 ^{12 3/4}	
6	Sammy's Halo	4	4 ²	•	0		
3	Ringthatbell	5	5 ^{2 1/4}	5 ³	9 ^{9 3/4}	9 ^{15 1/2}	
	Sammy's Halo	4	_	6 ^{3 1/4}	4 ³ 1/2 8 ⁹ 1/4 9 ⁹ 3/4	7 ^{12 3/4} 8 ^{14 1/2} 9 ^{15 1/2}	

Trainers: 10 - Tooley, Jennifer; 8 - Tooley, Jennifer; 9 - Cline, Robert; 4 - Higham, Nicole; 7 - Rone, Michael; 5 - Faulkner, Rodney; 1 - Casalinova, Tina; 6

- Radosevich, Jeffrey; 3 - Cline, Robert

Owners: 10 - Beckett Racing Team LLC; 8 - Beckett Racing Team LLC; 9 - Weaver, Paula K., Lucas, Robert A. and Cline, Robert C.; 4 - Nicole Higham; 7

- Charlie J. Williams LLC; 5 - R and P Racing Stables LLC; 1 - North Winds Racing Stable, LLC; 6 - Samuel Klein, Jr. LLC; 3 - Wolking, Ryan,

Nana's Nest and Cline, Robert C.;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

COWGIRLSLUVME had good position early, rallied in the stretch and gained the lead, lasted late under left handed urging. BOSABROTHER was bumped at the start, rallied five wide on the turn to reach contention, finished willingly in a good effort. SCIOTO was never far back, rallied in the stretch four wide and finished well. GLORY REIGNS allowed to settle, rallied on the inside and closed willingly. MOTOWN DREAM set the pace until the top of the stretch and weakened slightly. RIVERS OF WEALTH allowed to settle, failed to menace. MY PAISAN had early speed and tired in mid stretch. SAMMY'S HALO raced mid pack and had no rally. RINGTHATBELL had early speed and gave way.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$8,702 Off Track Wagering Handle: \$606,101

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.